Liquidity risk is not considered to be a main risk to the Group given the Group’s cash and cash equivalents balances

being considerably higher than any borrowings held.

Notes to the Accounts (continued)
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

78

L A N G L E Y  H O L D I N G S  p l c

34 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales, purchases and borrowings that are denominated in a currency

other than the functional currencies of individual Group entities (which are principally Sterling, Euro and US dollars).

The Group publishes its Consolidated Accounts in euro and as a result, it is subject to foreign currency exchange

translation risk in respect of the results and underlying net assets of its operations where the Euro is not the functional

currency of that operation.

Financial Risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Sterling to Euro and US dollar

to Euro exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax due to changes in the fair

value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Increase/decrease Effect on profit Increase/decrease Effect on profit
in Sterling rate before tax US dollar rate before tax

€’000 €’000

2010 +10% (953) +10% (949)

-10% 1,165 -10% 1,160

2009 +10% (1,019) +10% (873)

-10% 1,245 -10% 1,068

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties.  It is the Group’s policy that all customers who wish

to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures.  In addition, receivable balances are monitored on

an ongoing basis with the results that the Group’s exposure to bad debt risk is not significant.

With respect to credit risk arising from the other financial assets of the Group, comprising of cash and cash equivalents,

the Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from default of the counterparty with a maximum exposure equal to the

carrying amounts of these instruments.